
2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 24-12 15-6 7-5 2-1

CONFERENCE 13-5 7-2 6-3 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 11-7 8-4 1-2 2-1

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11/13/16 NEW MEXICO STATE W 64-61 2264 (21)KOELLIKER,Braden (9)KOELLIKER,Braden

(9)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

11/16/16 FORT LEWIS W 84-75 2253 (20)OMOGBO,Emmanuel (15)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

(20)BOB,Che

11/20/16 at Stanford 49-56 L 4661 (15)NIXON,Prentiss (10)BOB,Che

11/23/16 MD EASTERN SHORE W 76-65 3093 (14)BOB,Che (10)BOB,Che

(10)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

11/25/16 SE LOUISIANA W 67-59 3381 (18)OMOGBO,Emmanuel (16)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

11/27/16 ALCORN STATE W 80-58 2023 (23)PAIGE,J.D. (15)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

11/30/16 at Colorado W 72-58 8715 (16)OMOGBO,Emmanuel (9)CARVACHO,Nico

12/3/16 #WICHITA STATE 67-82 L 6918 (20)NIXON,Prentiss (14)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

12/6/16 ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH W 93-69 3031 (21)BOB,Che (7)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

12/10/16 NORTHERN COLORADO W 81-64 3114 (19)BUTLER,Devocio (11)CARVACHO,Nico

12/17/16 #KANSAS STATE 70-89 L 7318 (30)NIXON,Prentiss (11)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

12/19/16 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 66-69 L 2476 (15)OMOGBO,Emmanuel (6)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

(6)BOB,Che

12/22/16 at Long Beach State 55-56 L 2247 (9)NIXON,Prentiss (9)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

(9)CARVACHO,Nico

(9)BOB,Che

12/28/16 *UNLV W 91-77 2464 (21)CLAVELL,Gian (13)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

12/31/16 *at Boise State 73-74 L 5413 (22)OMOGBO,Emmanuel (9)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

(22)CLAVELL,Gian

1/4/17 *at San Jose State W 76-71 1523 (18)PAIGE,J.D. (11)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

(18)NIXON,Prentiss

1/7/17 *AIR FORCE W 85-58 3243 (28)CLAVELL,Gian (10)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

1/14/17 *NEW MEXICO 71-84 L 3418 (22)CLAVELL,Gian (8)CARVACHO,Nico

(8)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

1/18/17 *at Fresno State 57-78 L 6254 (14)OMOGBO,Emmanuel (11)CLAVELL,Gian

1/21/17 *at Utah State W 64-56 8854 (20)OMOGBO,Emmanuel (16)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

1/25/17 *SAN JOSE STATE W 81-72 2753 (24)CLAVELL,Gian (12)CLAVELL,Gian

1/28/17 *at San Diego State W 78-77 11881 (37)CLAVELL,Gian (9)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

1/31/17 *BOISE STATE 76-79 L 3926 (20)PAIGE,J.D. (11)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

2/4/17 *at UNLV W 69-49 12434 (22)OMOGBO,Emmanuel (13)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

2/7/17 *UTAH STATE W 69-52 2763 (24)CLAVELL,Gian (14)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

2/11/17 *FRESNO STATE W 78-62 5233 (23)PAIGE,J.D. (11)CARVACHO,Nico

2/14/17 *at Wyoming W 78-73 5812 (20)CLAVELL,Gian (16)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

2/21/17 *at New Mexico W 68-56 12078 (24)CLAVELL,Gian (14)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

2/25/17 *SAN DIEGO STATE W 56-55 7856 (18)CLAVELL,Gian (11)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

2/28/17 *WYOMING W 78-76 7883 (23)NIXON,Prentiss (12)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

3/4/17 *at Nevada 72-85 L 11662 (33)CLAVELL,Gian (9)CLAVELL,Gian

3/9/17 vs Air Force W 81-55 5057 (30)CLAVELL,Gian (9)CARVACHO,Nico

3/10/17 vs San Diego State W 71-63 6211 (21)CLAVELL,Gian (11)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

3/11/17 vs Nevada 71-79 L 5602 (30)CLAVELL,Gian (12)OMOGBO,Emmanuel

3/14/17 !CHARLESTON W 81-74 2836 (22)CLAVELL,Gian (11)CARVACHO,Nico

3/20/17 !CSU BAKERSFIELD 63-81 L 4203 (21)CLAVELL,Gian (13)CARVACHO,Nico

* - Conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 21 82449 3926

Away 12 91534 7628

Neutral 3 16870 5623

Total 36 190853 5301



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State Season Box Score (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 24-12 15-6 7-5 2-1

CONFERENCE 13-5 7-2 6-3 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 11-7 8-4 1-2 2-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

03 CLAVELL,Gian 27-26 987 36.6 193-449  . 4 3 0 78-202  . 3 8 6 88-127  . 6 9 3 37 133 170 6.3 58 1 47 53 20 53 552 20.4

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 18-18 677 37.6 131-311  . 4 2 1 56-137  . 4 0 9 64-90  . 7 1 1 25 100 125 6.9 43 1 28 33 16 33 382 21.2

02 OMOGBO,Emmanuel 36-36 1095 30.4 171-355  . 4 8 2 31-89  . 3 4 8 117-176  . 6 6 5 101 272 373 10.4 98 3 62 69 23 38 490 13.6

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 18-18 570 31.7 100-202  . 4 9 5 23-50  . 4 6 0 60-85  . 7 0 6 53 143 196 10.9 46 2 33 30 15 23 283 15.7

11 NIXON,Prentiss 36-36 1153 32.0 152-400  . 3 8 0 55-175  . 3 1 4 117-144  . 8 1 3 11 91 102 2.8 93 2 72 60 4 30 476 13.2

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 18-18 622 34.6 83-206  . 4 0 3 27-84  . 3 2 1 46-58  . 7 9 3 5 45 50 2.8 57 2 45 35 1 13 239 13.3

22 PAIGE,J.D. 36-36 1171 32.5 101-272  . 3 7 1 45-129  . 3 4 9 71-90  . 7 8 9 10 80 90 2.5 77 3 91 66 23 32 318 8.8

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 18-18 596 33.1 52-137  . 3 8 0 23-66  . 3 4 8 28-34  . 8 2 4 8 44 52 2.9 33 0 42 26 11 15 155 8.6

10 BOB,Che 16-2 292 18.3 47-95  . 4 9 5 7-18  . 3 8 9 35-51  . 6 8 6 23 52 75 4.7 33 0 12 21 17 10 136 8.5

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 3-0 34 11.3 5-9  . 5 5 6 2-3  . 6 6 7 2-3  . 6 6 7 2 2 4 1.3 7 0 1 4 3 1 14 4.7

01 BUTLER,Devocio 17-0 309 18.2 32-79  . 4 0 5 11-34  . 3 2 4 25-27  . 9 2 6 13 28 41 2.4 19 0 15 16 1 16 100 5.9

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 4-0 34 8.5 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 1.3 4 0 2 1 0 2 8 2.0

32 CARVACHO,Nico 36-33 789 21.9 72-134  . 5 3 7 1-3  . 3 3 3 50-84  . 5 9 5 85 120 205 5.7 99 3 44 42 18 15 195 5.4

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 18-18 420 23.3 33-71  . 4 6 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 26-46  . 5 6 5 51 56 107 5.9 53 1 20 17 9 9 92 5.1

00 JACKSON,Kimani 15-6 187 12.5 24-55  . 4 3 6 1-6  . 1 6 7 14-23  . 6 0 9 21 24 45 3.0 30 0 6 13 9 1 63 4.2

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 2-0 19 9.5 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 2 5 7 3.5 2 0 1 0 1 0 9 4.5

33 KOELLIKER,Braden 36-5 682 18.9 45-122  . 3 6 9 10-44  . 2 2 7 51-63  . 8 1 0 66 80 146 4.1 66 0 32 24 8 12 151 4.2

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 18-0 344 19.1 25-59  . 4 2 4 8-24  . 3 3 3 21-27  . 7 7 8 34 36 70 3.9 40 0 11 10 4 7 79 4.4

15 BONNER,Anthony 36-0 529 14.7 42-106  . 3 9 6 18-55  . 3 2 7 28-30  . 9 3 3 3 42 45 1.3 43 0 16 13 0 10 130 3.6

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 18-0 283 15.7 19-55  . 3 4 5 7-26  . 2 6 9 14-15  . 9 3 3 2 21 23 1.3 22 0 10 6 0 4 59 3.3

12 SABINO, Juan 5-0 7 1.4 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0.0

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 3-0 2 0.7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0.0

Team 38 42 80 2 11

Team 15 23 38 9

Total.......... 36 7201 879-2070  . 4 2 5 257-758  . 3 3 9 596-815  . 7 3 1 409 964 1373 38.1 619 12 397 392 123 218 2611 72.5

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 18 3601 454-1062  . 4 2 7 146-393  . 3 7 2 266-365  . 7 2 9 201 477 678 37.7 307 6 193 175 60 108 1320 73.3

Opponents...... 36 7201 860-2115  . 4 0 7 272-858  . 3 1 7 455-663  . 6 8 6 389 889 1278 35.5 719 12 418 418 109 198 2447 68.0

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 18 3601 436-1046  . 4 1 7 138-415  . 3 3 3 224-338  . 6 6 3 184 460 644 35.8 342 4 214 199 51 90 1234 68.6

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Colorado State 1208 1403 2611

Opponents 1191 1256 2447



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS CSU OPP

SCORING 2611 2447

  Points per game 72.5 68.0

  Scoring margin +4.6 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 879-2070 860-2115

  Field goal pct  . 4 2 5  . 4 0 7

3 POINT FG-ATT 257-758 272-858

  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 9  . 3 1 7

  3-pt FG made per game 7.1 7.6

FREE THROWS-ATT 596-815 455-663

  Free throw pct  . 7 3 1  . 6 8 6

  F-Throws made per game 16.6 12.6

REBOUNDS 1373 1278

  Rebounds per game 38.1 35.5

  Rebounding margin +2.6 -

ASSISTS 397 418

  Assists per game 11.0 11.6

TURNOVERS 392 418

  Turnovers per game 10.9 11.6

  Turnover margin +0.7 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.0

STEALS 218 198

  Steals per game 6.1 5.5

BLOCKS 123 109

  Blocks per game 3.4 3.0

WINNING STREAK 0 -

  Home win streak 0 -

ATTENDANCE 82449 108404

  Home games-Avg/Game 21-3926 12-7628

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-5623

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Colorado State 1208 1403 2611

Opponents 1191 1256 2447



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

NEW MEXICO STATE 11/13/16 64-61  W 19-57  . 3 3 3 1-14  . 0 7 1 25-31  . 8 0 6 19 28 47 47.0 20 8 15 1 6 64 64.0

FORT LEWIS 11/16/16 84-75  W 25-60  . 4 1 7 5-19  . 2 6 3 29-34  . 8 5 3 14 34 48 47.5 13 13 10 4 3 84 74.0

at Stanford 11/20/16 49-56  L 14-47  . 2 9 8 5-18  . 2 7 8 16-21  . 7 6 2 7 28 35 43.3 20 7 20 2 8 49 65.7

MD EASTERN SHORE 11/23/16 76-65  W 29-55  . 5 2 7 6-17  . 3 5 3 12-20  . 6 0 0 10 28 38 42.0 15 18 11 8 4 76 68.2

SE LOUISIANA 11/25/16 67-59  W 19-51  . 3 7 3 5-19  . 2 6 3 24-33  . 7 2 7 10 32 42 42.0 16 9 12 3 5 67 68.0

ALCORN STATE 11/27/16 80-58  W 28-50  . 5 6 0 6-16  . 3 7 5 18-23  . 7 8 3 11 36 47 42.8 21 15 16 4 3 80 70.0

at Colorado 11/30/16 72-58  W 20-52  . 3 8 5 6-15  . 4 0 0 26-33  . 7 8 8 9 28 37 42.0 27 8 10 3 4 72 70.3

WICHITA STATE 12/3/16 67-82  L 18-44  . 4 0 9 7-18  . 3 8 9 24-29  . 8 2 8 8 23 31 40.6 20 12 19 3 7 67 69.9

ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH 12/6/16 93-69  W 32-51  . 6 2 7 5-14  . 3 5 7 24-33  . 7 2 7 9 18 27 39.1 18 17 11 3 10 93 72.4

NORTHERN COLORADO 12/10/16 81-64  W 27-64  . 4 2 2 6-22  . 2 7 3 21-30  . 7 0 0 17 33 50 40.2 15 13 12 5 8 81 73.3

KANSAS STATE 12/17/16 70-89  L 23-57  . 4 0 4 7-19  . 3 6 8 17-23  . 7 3 9 16 19 35 39.7 16 10 14 6 4 70 73.0

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12/19/16 66-69  L 22-51  . 4 3 1 7-20  . 3 5 0 15-22  . 6 8 2 8 23 31 39.0 20 12 14 4 7 66 72.4

at Long Beach State 12/22/16 55-56  L 22-68  . 3 2 4 3-17  . 1 7 6 8-20  . 4 0 0 18 27 45 39.5 13 7 7 8 6 55 71.1

UNLV 12/28/16 91-77  W 33-68  . 4 8 5 8-22  . 3 6 4 17-24  . 7 0 8 14 33 47 40.0 20 14 9 6 9 91 72.5

at Boise State 12/31/16 73-74  L 22-56  . 3 9 3 8-18  . 4 4 4 21-25  . 8 4 0 10 27 37 39.8 23 4 11 4 7 73 72.5

at San Jose State 1/4/17 76-71  W 27-58  . 4 6 6 4-9  . 4 4 4 18-24  . 7 5 0 11 26 37 39.6 10 8 8 4 4 76 72.8

AIR FORCE 1/7/17 85-58  W 30-60  . 5 0 0 14-32  . 4 3 8 11-14  . 7 8 6 9 22 31 39.1 20 19 12 0 11 85 73.5

NEW MEXICO 1/14/17 71-84  L 19-53  . 3 5 8 7-22  . 3 1 8 26-39  . 6 6 7 11 18 29 38.6 22 12 12 4 10 71 73.3

at Fresno State 1/18/17 57-78  L 21-61  . 3 4 4 3-21  . 1 4 3 12-15  . 8 0 0 16 25 41 38.7 13 5 17 1 4 57 72.5

at Utah State 1/21/17 64-56  W 24-56  . 4 2 9 4-13  . 3 0 8 12-17  . 7 0 6 12 29 41 38.8 17 7 12 4 5 64 72.1

SAN JOSE STATE 1/25/17 81-72  W 28-57  . 4 9 1 5-19  . 2 6 3 20-26  . 7 6 9 11 31 42 39.0 22 10 14 4 6 81 72.5

at San Diego State 1/28/17 78-77  W 28-61  . 4 5 9 10-18  . 5 5 6 12-14  . 8 5 7 13 20 33 38.7 22 11 7 3 2 78 72.7

BOISE STATE 1/31/17 76-79  L 26-63  . 4 1 3 12-24  . 5 0 0 12-15  . 8 0 0 14 22 36 38.6 21 12 11 3 6 76 72.9

at UNLV 2/4/17 69-49  W 27-59  . 4 5 8 10-28  . 3 5 7 5-7  . 7 1 4 6 34 40 38.6 17 12 7 1 5 69 72.7

UTAH STATE 2/7/17 69-52  W 24-60  . 4 0 0 13-30  . 4 3 3 8-12  . 6 6 7 14 26 40 38.7 10 15 7 5 5 69 72.6

FRESNO STATE 2/11/17 78-62  W 22-53  . 4 1 5 11-24  . 4 5 8 23-32  . 7 1 9 10 22 32 38.4 15 16 10 1 9 78 72.8

at Wyoming 2/14/17 78-73  W 25-59  . 4 2 4 7-15  . 4 6 7 21-34  . 6 1 8 9 36 45 38.7 19 10 8 6 5 78 73.0

at New Mexico 2/21/17 68-56  W 25-58  . 4 3 1 6-22  . 2 7 3 12-17  . 7 0 6 7 28 35 38.5 11 8 5 3 9 68 72.8

SAN DIEGO STATE 2/25/17 56-55  W 19-60  . 3 1 7 7-30  . 2 3 3 11-15  . 7 3 3 20 25 45 38.8 11 9 10 6 4 56 72.2

WYOMING 2/28/17 78-76  W 30-58  . 5 1 7 7-21  . 3 3 3 11-18  . 6 1 1 7 24 31 38.5 16 6 6 2 5 78 72.4

at Nevada 3/4/17 72-85  L 24-62  . 3 8 7 10-25  . 4 0 0 14-17  . 8 2 4 7 29 36 38.4 18 15 9 3 2 72 72.4

vs Air Force 3/9/17 81-55  W 30-62  . 4 8 4 8-27  . 2 9 6 13-15  . 8 6 7 10 28 38 38.4 13 15 5 1 7 81 72.7

vs San Diego State 3/10/17 71-63  W 22-47  . 4 6 8 7-21  . 3 3 3 20-25  . 8 0 0 6 26 32 38.2 13 8 13 1 10 71 72.6

vs Nevada 3/11/17 71-79  L 27-71  . 3 8 0 11-33  . 3 3 3 6-11  . 5 4 5 9 25 34 38.1 23 9 5 1 5 71 72.6

CHARLESTON 3/14/17 81-74  W 28-63  . 4 4 4 10-30  . 3 3 3 15-21  . 7 1 4 11 28 39 38.1 12 18 6 3 8 81 72.8

CSU BAKERSFIELD 3/20/17 63-81  L 20-58  . 3 4 5 6-26  . 2 3 1 17-26  . 6 5 4 16 23 39 38.1 17 5 17 3 5 63 72.5

Colorado State 2611 879-2070  . 4 2 5 257-758  . 3 3 9 596-815  . 7 3 1 409 964 1373 38.1 619 397 392 123 218 2611 72.5

Opponents 2447 860-2115  . 4 0 7 272-858  . 3 1 7 455-663  . 6 8 6 389 889 1278 35.5 719 418 418 109 198 2447 68.0

Games played: 36

Points/game: 72.5

FG Pct: 42.5

3FG Pct: 33.9

FT Pct: 73.1

Rebounds/game: 38.1

Assists/game: 11.0

Turnovers/game: 10.9

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 6.1

Blocks/game: 3.4



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

NEW MEXICO STATE 11/13/16 64-61  W 22-61  . 3 6 1 6-31  . 1 9 4 11-14  . 7 8 6 12 23 35 35.0 27 11 13 6 6 61 61.0

FORT LEWIS 11/16/16 84-75  W 29-75  . 3 8 7 9-33  . 2 7 3 8-10  . 8 0 0 13 24 37 36.0 24 16 6 0 5 75 68.0

at Stanford 11/20/16 49-56  L 19-53  . 3 5 8 5-18  . 2 7 8 13-22  . 5 9 1 9 28 37 36.3 19 13 18 4 11 56 64.0

MD EASTERN SHORE 11/23/16 76-65  W 26-61  . 4 2 6 4-18  . 2 2 2 9-13  . 6 9 2 7 20 27 34.0 18 10 6 2 4 65 64.2

SE LOUISIANA 11/25/16 67-59  W 20-59  . 3 3 9 9-28  . 3 2 1 10-12  . 8 3 3 8 25 33 33.8 25 4 11 5 8 59 63.2

ALCORN STATE 11/27/16 80-58  W 17-58  . 2 9 3 6-21  . 2 8 6 18-27  . 6 6 7 11 14 25 32.3 20 9 6 3 9 58 62.3

at Colorado 11/30/16 72-58  W 19-59  . 3 2 2 3-19  . 1 5 8 17-31  . 5 4 8 19 27 46 34.3 28 9 14 4 4 58 61.7

WICHITA STATE 12/3/16 67-82  L 28-60  . 4 6 7 13-27  . 4 8 1 13-17  . 7 6 5 12 21 33 34.1 23 15 13 2 8 82 64.2

ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH 12/6/16 93-69  W 22-44  . 5 0 0 11-23  . 4 7 8 14-18  . 7 7 8 8 14 22 32.8 27 14 23 3 4 69 64.8

NORTHERN COLORADO 12/10/16 81-64  W 22-61  . 3 6 1 10-34  . 2 9 4 10-14  . 7 1 4 9 26 35 33.0 24 13 16 4 4 64 64.7

KANSAS STATE 12/17/16 70-89  L 31-63  . 4 9 2 9-25  . 3 6 0 18-20  . 9 0 0 14 21 35 33.2 20 17 9 5 8 89 66.9

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12/19/16 66-69  L 25-58  . 4 3 1 5-21  . 2 3 8 14-21  . 6 6 7 15 25 40 33.8 18 10 14 6 7 69 67.1

at Long Beach State 12/22/16 55-56  L 21-67  . 3 1 3 6-22  . 2 7 3 8-12  . 6 6 7 21 35 56 35.5 17 7 15 3 3 56 66.2

UNLV 12/28/16 91-77  W 24-63  . 3 8 1 10-25  . 4 0 0 19-30  . 6 3 3 13 24 37 35.6 25 11 12 1 8 77 67.0

at Boise State 12/31/16 73-74  L 26-59  . 4 4 1 5-23  . 2 1 7 17-30  . 5 6 7 12 27 39 35.8 21 5 11 3 5 74 67.5

at San Jose State 1/4/17 76-71  W 28-67  . 4 1 8 9-26  . 3 4 6 6-8  . 7 5 0 12 21 33 35.6 20 14 8 6 2 71 67.7

AIR FORCE 1/7/17 85-58  W 20-48  . 4 1 7 5-19  . 2 6 3 13-18  . 7 2 2 7 22 29 35.2 17 13 18 1 10 58 67.1

NEW MEXICO 1/14/17 71-84  L 30-54  . 5 5 6 6-9  . 6 6 7 18-27  . 6 6 7 9 30 39 35.4 30 17 17 6 2 84 68.1

at Fresno State 1/18/17 57-78  L 28-63  . 4 4 4 11-28  . 3 9 3 11-19  . 5 7 9 12 26 38 35.6 15 18 9 3 12 78 68.6

at Utah State 1/21/17 64-56  W 22-60  . 3 6 7 3-19  . 1 5 8 9-17  . 5 2 9 14 23 37 35.7 18 8 12 4 4 56 67.9

SAN JOSE STATE 1/25/17 81-72  W 24-58  . 4 1 4 10-26  . 3 8 5 14-23  . 6 0 9 8 21 29 35.3 24 16 12 1 8 72 68.1

at San Diego State 1/28/17 78-77  W 26-58  . 4 4 8 6-22  . 2 7 3 19-28  . 6 7 9 14 21 35 35.3 15 9 5 2 4 77 68.5

BOISE STATE 1/31/17 76-79  L 25-53  . 4 7 2 9-20  . 4 5 0 20-26  . 7 6 9 9 25 34 35.3 17 12 8 2 5 79 69.0

at UNLV 2/4/17 69-49  W 18-59  . 3 0 5 4-24  . 1 6 7 9-17  . 5 2 9 13 27 40 35.5 11 9 10 1 5 49 68.2

UTAH STATE 2/7/17 69-52  W 21-59  . 3 5 6 7-26  . 2 6 9 3-4  . 7 5 0 12 26 38 35.6 16 12 12 3 4 52 67.5

FRESNO STATE 2/11/17 78-62  W 21-49  . 4 2 9 5-16  . 3 1 3 15-18  . 8 3 3 7 25 32 35.4 23 7 19 4 5 62 67.3

at Wyoming 2/14/17 78-73  W 23-64  . 3 5 9 10-32  . 3 1 3 17-23  . 7 3 9 8 34 42 35.7 22 7 8 3 5 73 67.5

at New Mexico 2/21/17 68-56  W 21-50  . 4 2 0 7-17  . 4 1 2 7-12  . 5 8 3 4 29 33 35.6 19 10 11 1 3 56 67.1

SAN DIEGO STATE 2/25/17 56-55  W 21-59  . 3 5 6 7-22  . 3 1 8 6-7  . 8 5 7 14 23 37 35.6 16 6 9 5 4 55 66.7

WYOMING 2/28/17 78-76  W 28-54  . 5 1 9 12-30  . 4 0 0 8-14  . 5 7 1 5 23 28 35.4 19 19 11 3 1 76 67.0

at Nevada 3/4/17 72-85  L 30-69  . 4 3 5 12-31  . 3 8 7 13-17  . 7 6 5 11 33 44 35.6 14 21 7 2 3 85 67.6

vs Air Force 3/9/17 81-55  W 20-52  . 3 8 5 4-21  . 1 9 0 11-13  . 8 4 6 5 21 26 35.3 11 11 11 1 4 55 67.2

vs San Diego State 3/10/17 71-63  W 24-59  . 4 0 7 5-19  . 2 6 3 10-15  . 6 6 7 12 20 32 35.2 19 8 11 2 7 63 67.1

vs Nevada 3/11/17 71-79  L 23-55  . 4 1 8 7-27  . 2 5 9 26-35  . 7 4 3 10 36 46 35.6 12 11 11 5 3 79 67.4

CHARLESTON 3/14/17 81-74  W 28-66  . 4 2 4 11-37  . 2 9 7 7-11  . 6 3 6 12 24 36 35.6 22 8 11 1 3 74 67.6

CSU BAKERSFIELD 3/20/17 63-81  L 28-58  . 4 8 3 11-19  . 5 7 9 14-20  . 7 0 0 8 25 33 35.5 23 18 11 2 10 81 68.0

Opponents 2447 860-2115  . 4 0 7 272-858  . 3 1 7 455-663  . 6 8 6 389 889 1278 35.5 719 418 418 109 198 2447 68.0

Colorado State 2611 879-2070  . 4 2 5 257-758  . 3 3 9 596-815  . 7 3 1 409 964 1373 38.1 619 397 392 123 218 2611 72.5

Games played: 36

Points/game: 68.0

FG Pct: 40.7

3FG Pct: 31.7

FT Pct: 68.6

Rebounds/game: 35.5

Assists/game: 11.6

Turnovers/game: 11.6

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 5.5

Blocks/game: 3.0



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

NEW MEXICO STATE 29/32 35/29 64-61 +3 19-57/22-61 .333/.361 1-14/6-31 .071/.194 25-31/11-14 .806/.786 47/35 +12 8/11 15/13 1/6 6/6 20/27

FORT LEWIS 30/31 54/44 84-75 +9 25-60/29-75 .417/.387 5-19/9-33 .263/.273 29-34/8-10 .853/.800 48/37 +11 13/16 10/6 4/0 3/5 13/24

Stanford 23/35 26/21 49-56 (7) 14-47/19-53 .298/.358 5-18/5-18 .278/.278 16-21/13-22 .762/.591 35/37 (2) 7/13 20/18 2/4 8/11 20/19

MD EASTERN SHORE 39/31 37/34 76-65 +11 29-55/26-61 .527/.426 6-17/4-18 .353/.222 12-20/9-13 .600/.692 38/27 +11 18/10 11/6 8/2 4/4 15/18

SE LOUISIANA 29/19 38/40 67-59 +8 19-51/20-59 .373/.339 5-19/9-28 .263/.321 24-33/10-12 .727/.833 42/33 +9 9/4 12/11 3/5 5/8 16/25

ALCORN STATE 44/33 36/25 80-58 +22 28-50/17-58 .560/.293 6-16/6-21 .375/.286 18-23/18-27 .783/.667 47/25 +22 15/9 16/6 4/3 3/9 21/20

Colorado 30/27 42/31 72-58 +14 20-52/19-59 .385/.322 6-15/3-19 .400/.158 26-33/17-31 .788/.548 37/46 (9) 8/9 10/14 3/4 4/4 27/28

WICHITA STATE 31/34 36/48 67-82 (15) 18-44/28-60 .409/.467 7-18/13-27 .389/.481 24-29/13-17 .828/.765 31/33 (2) 12/15 19/13 3/2 7/8 20/23

ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH 40/34 53/35 93-69 +24 32-51/22-44 .627/.500 5-14/11-23 .357/.478 24-33/14-18 .727/.778 27/22 +5 17/14 11/23 3/3 10/4 18/27

NORTHERN COLORADO 34/33 47/31 81-64 +17 27-64/22-61 .422/.361 6-22/10-34 .273/.294 21-30/10-14 .700/.714 50/35 +15 13/13 12/16 5/4 8/4 15/24

KANSAS STATE 37/44 33/45 70-89 (19) 23-57/31-63 .404/.492 7-19/9-25 .368/.360 17-23/18-20 .739/.900 35/35   - 10/17 14/9 6/5 4/8 16/20

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 27/30 39/39 66-69 (3) 22-51/25-58 .431/.431 7-20/5-21 .350/.238 15-22/14-21 .682/.667 31/40 (9) 12/10 14/14 4/6 7/7 20/18

Long Beach State 22/29 33/27 55-56 (1) 22-68/21-67 .324/.313 3-17/6-22 .176/.273 8-20/8-12 .400/.667 45/56 (11) 7/7 7/15 8/3 6/3 13/17

UNLV 46/43 45/34 91-77 +14 33-68/24-63 .485/.381 8-22/10-25 .364/.400 17-24/19-30 .708/.633 47/37 +10 14/11 9/12 6/1 9/8 20/25

Boise State 32/25 41/49 73-74 (1) 22-56/26-59 .393/.441 8-18/5-23 .444/.217 21-25/17-30 .840/.567 37/39 (2) 4/5 11/11 4/3 7/5 23/21

San Jose State 34/31 42/40 76-71 +5 27-58/28-67 .466/.418 4-9/9-26 .444/.346 18-24/6-8 .750/.750 37/33 +4 8/14 8/8 4/6 4/2 10/20

AIR FORCE 33/28 52/30 85-58 +27 30-60/20-48 .500/.417 14-32/5-19 .438/.263 11-14/13-18 .786/.722 31/29 +2 19/13 12/18 0/1 11/10 20/17

NEW MEXICO 34/44 37/40 71-84 (13) 19-53/30-54 .358/.556 7-22/6-9 .318/.667 26-39/18-27 .667/.667 29/39 (10) 12/17 12/17 4/6 10/2 22/30

Fresno State 25/37 32/41 57-78 (21) 21-61/28-63 .344/.444 3-21/11-28 .143/.393 12-15/11-19 .800/.579 41/38 +3 5/18 17/9 1/3 4/12 13/15

Utah State 35/23 29/33 64-56 +8 24-56/22-60 .429/.367 4-13/3-19 .308/.158 12-17/9-17 .706/.529 41/37 +4 7/8 12/12 4/4 5/4 17/18

SAN JOSE STATE 33/29 48/43 81-72 +9 28-57/24-58 .491/.414 5-19/10-26 .263/.385 20-26/14-23 .769/.609 42/29 +13 10/16 14/12 4/1 6/8 22/24

San Diego State 23/33 55/44 78-77 +1 28-61/26-58 .459/.448 10-18/6-22 .556/.273 12-14/19-28 .857/.679 33/35 (2) 11/9 7/5 3/2 2/4 22/15

BOISE STATE 40/43 36/36 76-79 (3) 26-63/25-53 .413/.472 12-24/9-20 .500/.450 12-15/20-26 .800/.769 36/34 +2 12/12 11/8 3/2 6/5 21/17

UNLV 31/24 38/25 69-49 +20 27-59/18-59 .458/.305 10-28/4-24 .357/.167 5-7/9-17 .714/.529 40/40   - 12/9 7/10 1/1 5/5 17/11

UTAH STATE 33/23 36/29 69-52 +17 24-60/21-59 .400/.356 13-30/7-26 .433/.269 8-12/3-4 .667/.750 40/38 +2 15/12 7/12 5/3 5/4 10/16

FRESNO STATE 31/29 47/33 78-62 +16 22-53/21-49 .415/.429 11-24/5-16 .458/.313 23-32/15-18 .719/.833 32/32   - 16/7 10/19 1/4 9/5 15/23

Wyoming 41/33 37/40 78-73 +5 25-59/23-64 .424/.359 7-15/10-32 .467/.313 21-34/17-23 .618/.739 45/42 +3 10/7 8/8 6/3 5/5 19/22

New Mexico 36/29 32/27 68-56 +12 25-58/21-50 .431/.420 6-22/7-17 .273/.412 12-17/7-12 .706/.583 35/33 +2 8/10 5/11 3/1 9/3 11/19

SAN DIEGO STATE 21/33 35/22 56-55 +1 19-60/21-59 .317/.356 7-30/7-22 .233/.318 11-15/6-7 .733/.857 45/37 +8 9/6 10/9 6/5 4/4 11/16

WYOMING 48/41 30/35 78-76 +2 30-58/28-54 .517/.519 7-21/12-30 .333/.400 11-18/8-14 .611/.571 31/28 +3 6/19 6/11 2/3 5/1 16/19

Nevada 42/40 30/45 72-85 (13) 24-62/30-69 .387/.435 10-25/12-31 .400/.387 14-17/13-17 .824/.765 36/44 (8) 15/21 9/7 3/2 2/3 18/14

Air Force 39/26 42/29 81-55 +26 30-62/20-52 .484/.385 8-27/4-21 .296/.190 13-15/11-13 .867/.846 38/26 +12 15/11 5/11 1/1 7/4 13/11

San Diego State 30/36 41/27 71-63 +8 22-47/24-59 .468/.407 7-21/5-19 .333/.263 20-25/10-15 .800/.667 32/32   - 8/8 13/11 1/2 10/7 13/19

Nevada 32/44 39/35 71-79 (8) 27-71/23-55 .380/.418 11-33/7-27 .333/.259 6-11/26-35 .545/.743 34/46 (12) 9/11 5/11 1/5 5/3 23/12

CHARLESTON 42/33 39/41 81-74 +7 28-63/28-66 .444/.424 10-30/11-37 .333/.297 15-21/7-11 .714/.636 39/36 +3 18/8 6/11 3/1 8/3 12/22

CSU BAKERSFIELD 32/52 31/29 63-81 (18) 20-58/28-58 .345/.483 6-26/11-19 .231/.579 17-26/14-20 .654/.700 39/33 +6 5/18 17/11 3/2 5/10 17/23

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

00 01 02 03 10 11 12 15 22 32 33

Opponent Date Score JACKSON,KI BUTLER,DEV OMOGBO,EM CLAVELL,GI BOB,CHE NIXON,PREN SABINO,JUA BONNER,AN PAIGE,JD CARVACHO, KOELLIKER,

NMSU 11/13/16 64-61 W  4 - 3 - 1  4 - 5 - 1  8 - 9 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 8 - 0  4 - 2 - 2 DNP  3 - 1 - 0  7 - 3 - 4  2 - 2 - 0  2 1 - 9 - 0

FLC 11/16/16 84-75 W  9 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 2  2 0 - 1 5 - 3 DNP  2 0 - 7 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 2 - 4  4 - 2 - 0  8 - 1 1 - 1

at STANFORD 11/20/16 49-56 L  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 2  9 - 9 - 0 DNP  6 - 1 0 - 0  1 5 - 1 - 1 DNP  3 - 4 - 0  4 - 3 - 3  9 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 1

MDESM 11/23/16 76-65 W  6 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 1 0 - 4 DNP  1 4 - 1 0 - 4  9 - 2 - 2 DNP  4 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 5  8 - 5 - 1  1 - 4 - 1

SLU 11/25/16 67-59 W  0 - 4 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 0  1 8 - 1 6 - 3 DNP  7 - 6 - 1  8 - 0 - 1 DNP  3 - 1 - 0  8 - 2 - 3  4 - 4 - 1  7 - 5 - 0

ALCN 11/27/16 80-58 W  4 - 8 - 1  5 - 5 - 1  1 5 - 1 5 - 2 DNP  7 - 2 - 2  8 - 3 - 2 DNP  9 - 2 - 0  2 3 - 0 - 6  6 - 6 - 1  3 - 5 - 0

at COLO 11/30/16 72-58 W  0 - 3 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 1  1 6 - 8 - 2 DNP  7 - 3 - 2  5 - 2 - 0 DNP  6 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 1  1 4 - 9 - 2  0 - 1 - 0

WSU 12/3/16 67-82 L  5 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 1  9 - 1 4 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 2 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 3 - 4  2 - 4 - 1  0 - 4 - 1

UAFS 12/6/16 93-69 W  8 - 4 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 7 - 2 DNP  2 1 - 5 - 1  1 0 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 7 - 1 - 2  7 - 1 - 3  6 - 1 - 2  0 - 2 - 3

NC 12/10/16 81-64 W  7 - 4 - 1  1 9 - 6 - 2  3 - 8 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 1  3 - 1 - 0  9 - 3 - 3 DNP  0 - 1 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 3  1 3 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 5 - 2

KS 12/17/16 70-89 L  6 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 1 1 - 2  1 6 - 6 - 2  3 - 5 - 0  3 0 - 3 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  2 - 2 - 1

LMU 12/19/16 66-69 L  2 - 2 - 0  4 - 4 - 1  1 5 - 6 - 2  1 1 - 2 - 3  1 4 - 6 - 0  1 0 - 0 - 3 DNP  3 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 1  3 - 1 - 1  2 - 3 - 1

at LBSU 12/22/16 55-56 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 4 - 0  6 - 9 - 1  4 - 3 - 2  9 - 8 - 0  9 - 5 - 1 DNP  5 - 1 - 0  8 - 2 - 2  9 - 7 - 1  5 - 1 - 0

UNLV 12/28/16 91-77 W DNP  4 - 3 - 1  1 5 - 1 3 - 4  2 1 - 1 1 - 2  1 4 - 3 - 1  1 5 - 3 - 3 DNP  6 - 0 - 0  8 - 6 - 2  2 - 2 - 1  6 - 4 - 0

at BSU 12/31/16 73-74 L  9 - 5 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  2 2 - 9 - 3  2 2 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 0 DNP  6 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  4 - 2 - 0

at SJ 1/4/17 76-71 W  0 - 2 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 1 1 - 1  1 5 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 3 - 4 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 4 - 1  2 - 3 - 1  4 - 6 - 0

AF 1/7/17 85-58 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 1 0 - 5  2 8 - 7 - 3 DNP  2 0 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 2 - 3  3 - 0 - 4  3 - 4 - 1  6 - 4 - 1

NM 1/14/17 71-84 L DNP DNP  1 4 - 8 - 2  2 2 - 6 - 2 DNP  1 9 - 0 - 1 DNP  4 - 2 - 1  5 - 1 - 4  3 - 8 - 2  4 - 2 - 0

at FS 1/18/17 57-78 L DNP DNP  1 4 - 1 0 - 1  1 0 - 1 1 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 3  1 2 - 6 - 1  6 - 7 - 0

at USU 1/21/17 64-56 W DNP DNP  2 0 - 1 6 - 2  1 5 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 4 - 4 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  8 - 3 - 3  5 - 7 - 1  0 - 3 - 0

SJ 1/25/17 81-72 W DNP DNP  1 2 - 1 1 - 1  2 4 - 1 2 - 2 DNP  1 7 - 4 - 5 DNP  3 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 8 - 0  5 - 2 - 1

at SDSU 1/28/17 78-77 W DNP DNP  2 4 - 9 - 3  3 7 - 8 - 1 DNP  2 - 2 - 3 DNP  3 - 1 - 0  7 - 4 - 1  2 - 4 - 1  3 - 4 - 2

BSU 1/31/17 76-79 L DNP DNP  1 6 - 1 1 - 0  1 5 - 9 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 0 - 4 DNP  5 - 2 - 1  2 0 - 5 - 5  4 - 3 - 2  3 - 4 - 0

at UNLV 2/4/17 69-49 W DNP DNP  2 2 - 1 3 - 2  1 8 - 5 - 3 DNP  1 1 - 3 - 4 DNP  5 - 0 - 1  9 - 3 - 2  2 - 6 - 0  2 - 4 - 0

USU 2/7/17 69-52 W DNP DNP  1 0 - 1 4 - 1  2 4 - 4 - 4 DNP  1 1 - 7 - 7  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 3 - 2  1 1 - 8 - 1  7 - 1 - 0

FS 2/11/17 78-62 W DNP DNP  1 7 - 3 - 0  1 9 - 6 - 3 DNP  4 - 3 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  2 3 - 1 - 2  6 - 1 1 - 1  7 - 5 - 3

at WYO 2/14/17 78-73 W DNP DNP  1 9 - 1 6 - 2  2 0 - 5 - 2 DNP  1 6 - 3 - 2 DNP  5 - 3 - 0  4 - 5 - 3  8 - 5 - 1  6 - 6 - 0

at NM 2/21/17 68-56 W DNP DNP  1 7 - 1 4 - 1  2 4 - 6 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 3 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 3 - 4  6 - 4 - 3  2 - 2 - 0

SDSU 2/25/17 56-55 W DNP DNP  1 1 - 1 1 - 2  1 8 - 1 0 - 2 DNP  1 0 - 1 - 0 DNP  3 - 1 - 1  6 - 4 - 2  6 - 1 0 - 1  2 - 6 - 1

WYO 2/28/17 78-76 W DNP DNP  1 3 - 1 2 - 3  1 7 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 3 - 4 - 1 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  9 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 1 0 - 1  4 - 2 - 0

at NV 3/4/17 72-85 L DNP DNP  1 0 - 5 - 0  3 3 - 9 - 3 DNP  1 2 - 5 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 2  9 - 3 - 2  0 - 5 - 2  8 - 6 - 3

vs AF 3/9/17 81-55 W DNP DNP  1 2 - 2 - 0  3 0 - 7 - 2 DNP  1 5 - 6 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 2  3 - 4 - 3  1 0 - 9 - 3  7 - 7 - 2

vs SDSU 3/10/17 71-63 W DNP DNP  1 6 - 1 1 - 1  2 1 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 6 - 7 - 1 DNP  3 - 3 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 2  0 - 2 - 1  4 - 6 - 1

vs NV 3/11/17 71-79 L DNP DNP  1 0 - 1 2 - 2  3 0 - 6 - 0 DNP  2 3 - 3 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 4 - 3  0 - 4 - 3  2 - 2 - 1

COFC 3/14/17 81-74 W DNP DNP  1 2 - 7 - 1  2 2 - 9 - 7 DNP  1 9 - 5 - 1 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 1  8 - 1 1 - 3  3 - 2 - 5

CSUB 3/20/17 63-81 L DNP DNP  3 - 8 - 1  2 1 - 8 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 - 0  5 - 0 - 0  5 - 1 3 - 3  7 - 7 - 1



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

NEW MEXICO STATE 11/13/16 64-61 21-KOELLIKER,Brade  9 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  4 - P A I G E , J . D .  3 - P A I G E , J . D .  1 - C A R V A C H O , N i c o

   K O E L L I K E R , B r a d e n

FORT LEWIS 11/16/16 84-75 20-BOB,Che 15-OMOGBO,Emman  4 - P A I G E , J . D .  2 - B O B , C h e  1 - P A I G E , J . D .

   O M O G B O , E m m a n u    C A R V A C H O , N i c o

   O M O G B O , E m m a n u

   B O B , C h e

at Stanford 11/20/16 49-56 15-NIXON,Prentiss 10-BOB,Che  3 - P A I G E , J . D .  3 - B O B , C h e  1 - B U T L E R , D e v o c i o

   P A I G E , J . D .

MD EASTERN SHORE 11/23/16 76-65 14-BOB,Che 10-OMOGBO,Emman  5 - P A I G E , J . D .  2 - B U T L E R , D e v o c i o  4 - B O B , C h e

   B O B , C h e

SE LOUISIANA 11/25/16 67-59 18-OMOGBO,Emman 16-OMOGBO,Emman  3 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  2 - B U T L E R , D e v o c i o  3 - P A I G E , J . D .

   P A I G E , J . D .    N I X O N , P r e n t i s s

ALCORN STATE 11/27/16 80-58 23-PAIGE,J.D. 15-OMOGBO,Emman  6 - P A I G E , J . D .  2 - B O N N E R , A n t h o n y  2 - B O B , C h e

   J A C K S O N , K i m a n i

at Colorado 11/30/16 72-58 16-OMOGBO,Emman  9 - C A R V A C H O , N i c o  2 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  2 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  2 - B O B , C h e

   B O B , C h e

   C A R V A C H O , N i c o

WICHITA STATE 12/3/16 67-82 20-NIXON,Prentiss 14-OMOGBO,Emman  4 - P A I G E , J . D .  2 - N I X O N , P r e n t i s s  1 - N I X O N , P r e n t i s s

   C A R V A C H O , N i c o    O M O G B O , E m m a n u

   B O B , C h e

ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH 12/6/16 93-69 21-BOB,Che  7 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  3 - P A I G E , J . D .  3 - N I X O N , P r e n t i s s  1 - B O B , C h e

   K O E L L I K E R , B r a d e n    J A C K S O N , K i m a n i

   P A I G E , J . D .

NORTHERN COLORADO 12/10/16 81-64 19-BUTLER,Devocio 11-CARVACHO,Nico  3 - N I X O N , P r e n t i s s  4 - P A I G E , J . D .  2 - J A C K S O N , K i m a n i

   P A I G E , J . D .

KANSAS STATE 12/17/16 70-89 30-NIXON,Prentiss 11-OMOGBO,Emman  2 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  1 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  2 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u

   O M O G B O , E m m a n u    O M O G B O , E m m a n u    B O B , C h e

   N I X O N , P r e n t i s s    B O B , C h e

   P A I G E , J . D .

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12/19/16 66-69 15-OMOGBO,Emman  6 - B O B , C h e  3 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  4 - B U T L E R , D e v o c i o  1 - C A R V A C H O , N i c o

   O M O G B O , E m m a n u    N I X O N , P r e n t i s s    P A I G E , J . D .

   N I X O N , P r e n t i s s

   J A C K S O N , K i m a n i

at Long Beach State 12/22/16 55-56  9 - B O B , C h e  9 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  2 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  1 - N I X O N , P r e n t i s s  2 - C A R V A C H O , N i c o

   C A R V A C H O , N i c o    P A I G E , J . D .    C L A V E L L , G i a n    O M O G B O , E m m a n u

   N I X O N , P r e n t i s s    K O E L L I K E R , B r a d e n

   B U T L E R , D e v o c i o

   O M O G B O , E m m a n u

   P A I G E , J . D .

UNLV 12/28/16 91-77 21-CLAVELL,Gian 13-OMOGBO,Emman  4 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  2 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  3 - B O B , C h e

   C L A V E L L , G i a n

   N I X O N , P r e n t i s s

at Boise State 12/31/16 73-74 22-CLAVELL,Gian  9 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  3 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  3 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  1 - C A R V A C H O , N i c o

   O M O G B O , E m m a n u    J A C K S O N , K i m a n i

   C L A V E L L , G i a n

   O M O G B O , E m m a n u

at San Jose State 1/4/17 76-71 18-NIXON,Prentiss 11-OMOGBO,Emman  4 - N I X O N , P r e n t i s s  3 - P A I G E , J . D .  2 - P A I G E , J . D .

   P A I G E , J . D .

AIR FORCE 1/7/17 85-58 28-CLAVELL,Gian 10-OMOGBO,Emman  5 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  2 - B O N N E R , A n t h o n y None

   P A I G E , J . D .

   N I X O N , P r e n t i s s

   C L A V E L L , G i a n

NEW MEXICO 1/14/17 71-84 22-CLAVELL,Gian  8 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  4 - P A I G E , J . D .  5 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  4 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

   C A R V A C H O , N i c o

at Fresno State 1/18/17 57-78 14-OMOGBO,Emman 11-CLAVELL,Gian  3 - P A I G E , J . D .  3 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  1 - C L A V E L L , G i a n

at Utah State 1/21/17 64-56 20-OMOGBO,Emman 16-OMOGBO,Emman  3 - P A I G E , J . D .  2 - P A I G E , J . D .  2 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u

   O M O G B O , E m m a n u

SAN JOSE STATE 1/25/17 81-72 24-CLAVELL,Gian 12-CLAVELL,Gian  5 - N I X O N , P r e n t i s s  3 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  1 - C L A V E L L , G i a n

   C A R V A C H O , N i c o

   P A I G E , J . D .

   K O E L L I K E R , B r a d e n

at San Diego State 1/28/17 78-77 37-CLAVELL,Gian  9 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  3 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  1 - P A I G E , J . D .  2 - C L A V E L L , G i a n

   N I X O N , P r e n t i s s    C L A V E L L , G i a n

BOISE STATE 1/31/17 76-79 20-PAIGE,J.D. 11-OMOGBO,Emman  5 - P A I G E , J . D .  3 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  2 - K O E L L I K E R , B r a d e

at UNLV 2/4/17 69-49 22-OMOGBO,Emman 13-OMOGBO,Emman  4 - N I X O N , P r e n t i s s  2 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  1 - C L A V E L L , G i a n

UTAH STATE 2/7/17 69-52 24-CLAVELL,Gian 14-OMOGBO,Emman  7 - N I X O N , P r e n t i s s  2 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  2 - C L A V E L L , G i a n

FRESNO STATE 2/11/17 78-62 23-PAIGE,J.D. 11-CARVACHO,Nico  6 - N I X O N , P r e n t i s s  3 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  1 - C A R V A C H O , N i c o

at Wyoming 2/14/17 78-73 20-CLAVELL,Gian 16-OMOGBO,Emman  3 - P A I G E , J . D .  1 - P A I G E , J . D .  2 - P A I G E , J . D .

   N I X O N , P r e n t i s s    C L A V E L L , G i a n

   C A R V A C H O , N i c o

   C L A V E L L , G i a n

   O M O G B O , E m m a n u

at New Mexico 2/21/17 68-56 24-CLAVELL,Gian 14-OMOGBO,Emman  4 - P A I G E , J . D .  3 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  2 - C L A V E L L , G i a n

SAN DIEGO STATE 2/25/17 56-55 18-CLAVELL,Gian 11-OMOGBO,Emman  2 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  4 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  3 - C L A V E L L , G i a n

   P A I G E , J . D .

   C L A V E L L , G i a n

WYOMING 2/28/17 78-76 23-NIXON,Prentiss 12-OMOGBO,Emman  3 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u  2 - N I X O N , P r e n t i s s  1 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u

   C A R V A C H O , N i c o

at Nevada 3/4/17 72-85 33-CLAVELL,Gian  9 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  3 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  1 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  1 - P A I G E , J . D .

   K O E L L I K E R , B r a d e n    P A I G E , J . D .    C A R V A C H O , N i c o

   N I X O N , P r e n t i s s    C L A V E L L , G i a n

vs Air Force 3/9/17 81-55 30-CLAVELL,Gian  9 - C A R V A C H O , N i c o  3 - P A I G E , J . D .  2 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  1 - K O E L L I K E R , B r a d e

   C A R V A C H O , N i c o    B O N N E R , A n t h o n y

   N I X O N , P r e n t i s s

vs San Diego State 3/10/17 71-63 21-CLAVELL,Gian 11-OMOGBO,Emman  2 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  6 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  1 - K O E L L I K E R , B r a d e

   P A I G E , J . D .

vs Nevada 3/11/17 71-79 30-CLAVELL,Gian 12-OMOGBO,Emman  3 - C A R V A C H O , N i c o  2 - N I X O N , P r e n t i s s  1 - O M O G B O , E m m a n u

   P A I G E , J . D .    C L A V E L L , G i a n

CHARLESTON 3/14/17 81-74 22-CLAVELL,Gian 11-CARVACHO,Nico  7 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  4 - C L A V E L L , G i a n  1 - C L A V E L L , G i a n

   O M O G B O , E m m a n u

   P A I G E , J . D .

CSU BAKERSFIELD 3/20/17 63-81 21-CLAVELL,Gian 13-CARVACHO,Nico  3 - C A R V A C H O , N i c o  1 - P A I G E , J . D .  3 - C L A V E L L , G i a n

   N I X O N , P r e n t i s s

   B O N N E R , A n t h o n y

   C L A V E L L , G i a n

   O M O G B O , E m m a n u



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

Colorado State - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 93 ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH (12/6/16)

91 UNLV (12/28/16)

85 AIR FORCE (1/7/17)

84 FORT LEWIS (11/16/16)

81 CHARLESTON (3/14/17)

81 vs Air Force (3/9/17)

81 SAN JOSE STATE (1/25/17)

81 NORTHERN COLORADO (12/10/16)

FIELD GOALS MADE 33 UNLV (12/28/16)

32 ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH (12/6/16)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 71 vs Nevada (3/11/17)

68 UNLV (12/28/16)

68 at Long Beach State (12/22/16)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .627 (32-51) ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH (12/6/16)

.560 (28-50) ALCORN STATE (11/27/16)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 14 AIR FORCE (1/7/17)

13 UTAH STATE (2/7/17)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 33 vs Nevada (3/11/17)

32 AIR FORCE (1/7/17)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .556 (10-18) at San Diego State (1/28/17)

.500 (12-24) BOISE STATE (1/31/17)

FREE THROWS MADE 29 FORT LEWIS (11/16/16)

26 NEW MEXICO (1/14/17)

26 at Colorado (11/30/16)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 39 NEW MEXICO (1/14/17)

34 at Wyoming (2/14/17)

34 FORT LEWIS (11/16/16)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .867 (13-15) vs Air Force (3/9/17)

.857 (12-14) at San Diego State (1/28/17)

REBOUNDS 50 NORTHERN COLORADO (12/10/16)

48 FORT LEWIS (11/16/16)

ASSISTS 19 AIR FORCE (1/7/17)

18 CHARLESTON (3/14/17)

18 MD EASTERN SHORE (11/23/16)

STEALS 11 AIR FORCE (1/7/17)

10 vs San Diego State (3/10/17)

10 NEW MEXICO (1/14/17)

10 ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH (12/6/16)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 at Long Beach State (12/22/16)

8 MD EASTERN SHORE (11/23/16)

TURNOVERS 20 at Stanford (11/20/16)

19 WICHITA STATE (12/3/16)

FOULS 27 at Colorado (11/30/16)

23 vs Nevada (3/11/17)

23 at Boise State (12/31/16)



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 89 KANSAS STATE (12/17/16)

85 at Nevada (3/4/17)

84 NEW MEXICO (1/14/17)

82 WICHITA STATE (12/3/16)

81 CSU BAKERSFIELD (3/20/17)

FIELD GOALS MADE 31 KANSAS STATE (12/17/16)

30 at Nevada (3/4/17)

30 NEW MEXICO (1/14/17)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 75 FORT LEWIS (11/16/16)

69 at Nevada (3/4/17)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .556 (30-54) NEW MEXICO (1/14/17)

.519 (28-54) WYOMING (2/28/17)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 13 WICHITA STATE (12/3/16)

12 at Nevada (3/4/17)

12 WYOMING (2/28/17)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 37 CHARLESTON (3/14/17)

34 NORTHERN COLORADO (12/10/16)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .667 (6-9) NEW MEXICO (1/14/17)

.579 (11-19) CSU BAKERSFIELD (3/20/17)

FREE THROWS MADE 26 vs Nevada (3/11/17)

20 BOISE STATE (1/31/17)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 35 vs Nevada (3/11/17)

31 at Colorado (11/30/16)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .900 (18-20) KANSAS STATE (12/17/16)

.857 (6-7) SAN DIEGO STATE (2/25/17)

REBOUNDS 56 at Long Beach State (12/22/16)

46 vs Nevada (3/11/17)

46 at Colorado (11/30/16)

ASSISTS 21 at Nevada (3/4/17)

19 WYOMING (2/28/17)

STEALS 12 at Fresno State (1/18/17)

11 at Stanford (11/20/16)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 NEW MEXICO (1/14/17)

6 at San Jose State (1/4/17)

6 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT (12/19/16)

6 NEW MEXICO STATE (11/13/16)

TURNOVERS 23 ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH (12/6/16)

19 FRESNO STATE (2/11/17)

FOULS 30 NEW MEXICO (1/14/17)

28 at Colorado (11/30/16)



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

Colorado State - GAME LOWS

POINTS 49 at Stanford (11/20/16)

55 at Long Beach State (12/22/16)

56 SAN DIEGO STATE (2/25/17)

57 at Fresno State (1/18/17)

63 CSU BAKERSFIELD (3/20/17)

FIELD GOALS MADE 14 at Stanford (11/20/16)

18 WICHITA STATE (12/3/16)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 44 WICHITA STATE (12/3/16)

47 at Stanford (11/20/16)

47 vs San Diego State (3/10/17)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .298 (14-47) at Stanford (11/20/16)

.317 (19-60) SAN DIEGO STATE (2/25/17)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 NEW MEXICO STATE (11/13/16)

3 at Long Beach State (12/22/16)

3 at Fresno State (1/18/17)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 at San Jose State (1/4/17)

13 at Utah State (1/21/17)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .071 (1-14) NEW MEXICO STATE (11/13/16)

.143 (3-21) at Fresno State (1/18/17)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 at UNLV (2/4/17)

6 vs Nevada (3/11/17)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 7 at UNLV (2/4/17)

11 vs Nevada (3/11/17)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .400 (8-20) at Long Beach State (12/22/16)

.545 (6-11) vs Nevada (3/11/17)

REBOUNDS 27 ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH (12/6/16)

29 NEW MEXICO (1/14/17)

ASSISTS 4 at Boise State (12/31/16)

5 at Fresno State (1/18/17)

5 CSU BAKERSFIELD (3/20/17)

STEALS 2 at San Diego State (1/28/17)

2 at Nevada (3/4/17)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 AIR FORCE (1/7/17)

1 NEW MEXICO STATE (11/13/16)

1 at Fresno State (1/18/17)

1 at UNLV (2/4/17)

1 FRESNO STATE (2/11/17)

1 vs Air Force (3/9/17)

1 vs San Diego State (3/10/17)

1 vs Nevada (3/11/17)

TURNOVERS 5 at New Mexico (2/21/17)

5 vs Air Force (3/9/17)

5 vs Nevada (3/11/17)

FOULS 10 at San Jose State (1/4/17)

10 UTAH STATE (2/7/17)



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 49 at UNLV (2/4/17)

52 UTAH STATE (2/7/17)

55 SAN DIEGO STATE (2/25/17)

55 vs Air Force (3/9/17)

56 at Stanford (11/20/16)

56 at Long Beach State (12/22/16)

56 at Utah State (1/21/17)

56 at New Mexico (2/21/17)

FIELD GOALS MADE 17 ALCORN STATE (11/27/16)

18 at UNLV (2/4/17)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 44 ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH (12/6/16)

48 AIR FORCE (1/7/17)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .293 (17-58) ALCORN STATE (11/27/16)

.305 (18-59) at UNLV (2/4/17)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 3 at Colorado (11/30/16)

3 at Utah State (1/21/17)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 NEW MEXICO (1/14/17)

16 FRESNO STATE (2/11/17)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .158 (3-19) at Colorado (11/30/16)

.158 (3-19) at Utah State (1/21/17)

FREE THROWS MADE 3 UTAH STATE (2/7/17)

6 at San Jose State (1/4/17)

6 SAN DIEGO STATE (2/25/17)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 4 UTAH STATE (2/7/17)

7 SAN DIEGO STATE (2/25/17)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .529 (9-17) at Utah State (1/21/17)

.529 (9-17) at UNLV (2/4/17)

REBOUNDS 22 ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH (12/6/16)

25 ALCORN STATE (11/27/16)

ASSISTS 4 SE LOUISIANA (11/25/16)

5 at Boise State (12/31/16)

STEALS 1 WYOMING (2/28/17)

2 at San Jose State (1/4/17)

2 NEW MEXICO (1/14/17)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 FORT LEWIS (11/16/16)

1 UNLV (12/28/16)

1 AIR FORCE (1/7/17)

1 SAN JOSE STATE (1/25/17)

1 at UNLV (2/4/17)

1 at New Mexico (2/21/17)

1 vs Air Force (3/9/17)

1 CHARLESTON (3/14/17)

TURNOVERS 5 at San Diego State (1/28/17)

6 FORT LEWIS (11/16/16)

6 MD EASTERN SHORE (11/23/16)

6 ALCORN STATE (11/27/16)

FOULS 11 at UNLV (2/4/17)

11 vs Air Force (3/9/17)



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State Player High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

Colorado State - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 37 CLAVELL,Gian at San Diego State (1/28/17)

33 CLAVELL,Gian at Nevada (3/4/17)

30 CLAVELL,Gian vs Nevada (3/11/17)

30 CLAVELL,Gian vs Air Force (3/9/17)

30 NIXON,Prentiss vs Kansas State (12/17/16)

Field Goals Made 14 CLAVELL,Gian at San Diego State (1/28/17)

13 CLAVELL,Gian vs Nevada (3/11/17)

Field Goal Att. 29 CLAVELL,Gian vs Nevada (3/11/17)

24 CLAVELL,Gian vs San Diego State (2/25/17)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (5-5) CARVACHO,Nico vs Air Force (3/9/17)

.889 (8-9) BOB,Che vs Arkansas-Fort Smith (12/6/16)

3-Point FG Made 6 NIXON,Prentiss vs Nevada (3/11/17)

6 CLAVELL,Gian vs Air Force (3/9/17)

6 CLAVELL,Gian at Nevada (3/4/17)

6 CLAVELL,Gian vs Utah State (2/7/17)

3-Point FG Att. 15 CLAVELL,Gian vs San Diego State (2/25/17)

12 CLAVELL,Gian vs Nevada (3/11/17)

12 CLAVELL,Gian vs Utah State (2/7/17)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) OMOGBO,Emmanuel at San Diego State (1/28/17)

1.000 (3-3) PAIGE,J.D. vs San Diego State (3/10/17)

1.000 (2-2) PAIGE,J.D. at San Jose State (1/4/17)

1.000 (2-2) OMOGBO,Emmanuel at Colorado (11/30/16)

Free Throws Made 13 KOELLIKER,Braden vs New Mexico State (11/13/16)

9 CLAVELL,Gian at Wyoming (2/14/17)

9 OMOGBO,Emmanuel at Boise State (12/31/16)

9 OMOGBO,Emmanuel vs Fort Lewis (11/16/16)

Free Throw Att. 15 KOELLIKER,Braden vs New Mexico State (11/13/16)

12 CLAVELL,Gian at Wyoming (2/14/17)

12 OMOGBO,Emmanuel vs Fort Lewis (11/16/16)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) NIXON,Prentiss at San Jose State (1/4/17)

1.000 (8-8) NIXON,Prentiss vs Kansas State (12/17/16)

1.000 (8-8) PAIGE,J.D. vs Alcorn State (11/27/16)

1.000 (6-6) NIXON,Prentiss vs Air Force (3/9/17)

1.000 (6-6) NIXON,Prentiss vs San Jose State (1/25/17)

1.000 (6-6) BOB,Che vs Loyola Marymount (12/19/16)

1.000 (6-6) BONNER,Anthony vs Arkansas-Fort Smith (12/6/16)

1.000 (6-6) BUTLER,Devocio vs Wichita State (12/3/16)

1.000 (6-6) PAIGE,J.D. vs Fort Lewis (11/16/16)

1.000 (5-5) CLAVELL,Gian at San Diego State (1/28/17)

1.000 (4-4) PAIGE,J.D. vs Charleston (3/14/17)

1.000 (4-4) CLAVELL,Gian vs Air Force (3/9/17)

1.000 (4-4) PAIGE,J.D. at Nevada (3/4/17)

1.000 (4-4) CLAVELL,Gian vs San Diego State (2/25/17)

1.000 (4-4) PAIGE,J.D. vs Fresno State (2/11/17)

1.000 (4-4) PAIGE,J.D. vs Boise State (1/31/17)

1.000 (4-4) OMOGBO,Emmanuel at San Diego State (1/28/17)

1.000 (4-4) BONNER,Anthony vs New Mexico (1/14/17)

1.000 (4-4) BUTLER,Devocio vs Arkansas-Fort Smith (12/6/16)

1.000 (4-4) BUTLER,Devocio at Colorado (11/30/16)

1.000 (4-4) OMOGBO,Emmanuel at Stanford (11/20/16)

1.000 (4-4) KOELLIKER,Braden vs Fort Lewis (11/16/16)

1.000 (4-4) JACKSON,Kimani vs New Mexico State (11/13/16)

1.000 (3-3) CLAVELL,Gian vs Boise State (1/31/17)



1.000 (3-3) JACKSON,Kimani vs Northern Colorado (12/10/16)

1.000 (3-3) CARVACHO,Nico at Colorado (11/30/16)

1.000 (3-3) BUTLER,Devocio vs SE Louisiana (11/25/16)

1.000 (3-3) KOELLIKER,Braden vs SE Louisiana (11/25/16)

1.000 (3-3) OMOGBO,Emmanuel vs Md Eastern Shore (11/23/16)

Rebounds 16 OMOGBO,Emmanuel at Wyoming (2/14/17)

16 OMOGBO,Emmanuel at Utah State (1/21/17)

16 OMOGBO,Emmanuel vs SE Louisiana (11/25/16)

Assists 7 CLAVELL,Gian vs Charleston (3/14/17)

7 NIXON,Prentiss vs Utah State (2/7/17)

Steals 6 CLAVELL,Gian vs San Diego State (3/10/17)

5 CLAVELL,Gian vs New Mexico (1/14/17)

Blocked Shots 4 OMOGBO,Emmanuel vs New Mexico (1/14/17)

4 BOB,Che vs Md Eastern Shore (11/23/16)

Turnovers 6 NIXON,Prentiss at Fresno State (1/18/17)

5 OMOGBO,Emmanuel vs Utah State (2/7/17)

5 NIXON,Prentiss vs San Jose State (1/25/17)

5 OMOGBO,Emmanuel vs New Mexico (1/14/17)

5 PAIGE,J.D. vs Kansas State (12/17/16)

5 OMOGBO,Emmanuel at Stanford (11/20/16)

Fouls 5 PAIGE,J.D. vs Nevada (3/11/17)

5 CARVACHO,Nico vs Air Force (3/9/17)

5 CLAVELL,Gian vs Wyoming (2/28/17)

5 OMOGBO,Emmanuel vs Boise State (1/31/17)

5 NIXON,Prentiss vs Boise State (1/31/17)

5 CARVACHO,Nico at San Diego State (1/28/17)

5 OMOGBO,Emmanuel vs San Jose State (1/25/17)

5 NIXON,Prentiss at Fresno State (1/18/17)

5 OMOGBO,Emmanuel vs Wichita State (12/3/16)

5 PAIGE,J.D. vs Wichita State (12/3/16)

5 CARVACHO,Nico at Colorado (11/30/16)

5 PAIGE,J.D. at Stanford (11/20/16)

Minutes 40 CLAVELL,Gian vs Charleston (3/14/17)

40 CLAVELL,Gian vs Nevada (3/11/17)

40 PAIGE,J.D. vs Nevada (3/11/17)

40 CLAVELL,Gian vs San Diego State (3/10/17)

40 CLAVELL,Gian at Nevada (3/4/17)

40 CLAVELL,Gian at UNLV (2/4/17)

40 CLAVELL,Gian vs San Jose State (1/25/17)

40 NIXON,Prentiss vs San Jose State (1/25/17)

40 CLAVELL,Gian at Utah State (1/21/17)



2016-17 Colorado State Basketball

Colorado State Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 22, 2017)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 29 OLIVER, Cameron at Nevada (3/4/17)

25 AUSTIN, Paris vs Boise State (1/31/17)

25 BROWN, Elijah vs New Mexico (1/14/17)

24 JAMES, Justin vs Wyoming (2/28/17)

24 CLARKE, Brandon vs San Jose State (1/25/17)

24 CLARKE, Brandon at San Jose State (1/4/17)

Field Goals Made 11 OLIVER, Cameron at Nevada (3/4/17)

10 CLARKE, Brandon at San Jose State (1/4/17)

Field Goal Att. 23 OLIVER, Cameron at Nevada (3/4/17)

19 MARSHALL, Marcus at Nevada (3/4/17)

19 BLAYLOCK,Joshua vs Fort Lewis (11/16/16)

19 BAKER,Ian vs New Mexico State (11/13/16)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .833 (10-12) CLARKE, Brandon at San Jose State (1/4/17)

.818 (9-11) JOVANOVIC, Stefan vs Loyola Marymount (12/19/16)

3-Point FG Made 6 REID, James vs Boise State (1/31/17)

5 DALTON, Hayden vs Wyoming (2/28/17)

5 TAYLOR, Jahmel at Fresno State (1/18/17)

5 GLOTTA, Chaz vs Northern Colorado (12/10/16)

3-Point FG Att. 11 GLOTTA, Chaz vs Northern Colorado (12/10/16)

11 BLAYLOCK,Joshua vs Fort Lewis (11/16/16)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) OFOEGBU, Uche vs UNLV (12/28/16)

1.000 (2-2) POPE, Malik vs San Diego State (3/10/17)

1.000 (2-2) JOHNSON,Reginal vs Alcorn State (11/27/16)

Free Throws Made 13 DULIN,Denzel vs Alcorn State (11/27/16)

12 MARSHALL, Marcus vs Nevada (3/11/17)

12 ADAMS, Louis at Wyoming (2/14/17)

Free Throw Att. 18 ADAMS, Louis at Wyoming (2/14/17)

17 DULIN,Denzel vs Alcorn State (11/27/16)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (10-10) AUSTIN, Paris vs Boise State (1/31/17)

1.000 (6-6) TAYLOR, Deshon vs Fresno State (2/11/17)

1.000 (6-6) BACH,Rasmus vs Fort Lewis (11/16/16)

1.000 (5-5) BROWN, Terrell vs San Jose State (1/25/17)

1.000 (5-5) WHITE,Derrick at Colorado (11/30/16)

1.000 (4-4) FENNER, D.J. vs Nevada (3/11/17)

1.000 (4-4) SCOTTIE, Lavelle vs Air Force (3/9/17)

1.000 (4-4) MORRIS, Caleb vs Air Force (1/7/17)

1.000 (4-4) Payne, Evan at Long Beach State (12/22/16)

1.000 (4-4) SNEED, Xavier vs Kansas State (12/17/16)

1.000 (4-4) IWUNDU, Wesley vs Kansas State (12/17/16)

1.000 (4-4) McDUFFIE, Markis vs Wichita State (12/3/16)

1.000 (3-3) HALL, Josh vs Nevada (3/11/17)

1.000 (3-3) OLIVER, Cameron at Nevada (3/4/17)

1.000 (3-3) JAMES, Justin at Wyoming (2/14/17)

1.000 (3-3) JESSUP, Justinian at Boise State (12/31/16)

1.000 (3-3) REID, James at Boise State (12/31/16)

1.000 (3-3) JOVANOVIC, Stefan vs Loyola Marymount (12/19/16)

1.000 (3-3) BROWN, Barry vs Kansas State (12/17/16)

1.000 (3-3) DAVIS, Jordan vs Northern Colorado (12/10/16)

1.000 (3-3) GLOTTA, Chaz vs Northern Colorado (12/10/16)

1.000 (3-3) PARKER,Darrius vs Arkansas-Fort Smith (12/6/16)

1.000 (3-3) MOSBY,AJ vs Alcorn State (11/27/16)

1.000 (3-3) BAKER,Ian vs New Mexico State (11/13/16)

1.000 (3-3) N'DIR,Sidy vs New Mexico State (11/13/16)



Rebounds 17 OLIVER, Cameron at Nevada (3/4/17)

15 CAROLINE, Jordan at Nevada (3/4/17)

Assists 10 MARSHALL, Marcus at Nevada (3/4/17)

8 STOKES, Kamau vs Kansas State (12/17/16)

Steals 4 HOPKINS, Jaron at Fresno State (1/18/17)

4 CLYBURN, Kris vs UNLV (12/28/16)

4 SMITH, Daishon vs Wichita State (12/3/16)

Blocked Shots 4 NELSON,Dominic vs SE Louisiana (11/25/16)

4 HUMPHREY, Michael at Stanford (11/20/16)

Turnovers 6 WATSON, Paul vs Fresno State (2/11/17)

5 VAN, Jacob vs Air Force (1/7/17)

5 VASILJEVIC,Ognjen vs Arkansas-Fort Smith (12/6/16)

5 BAKER,Ian vs New Mexico State (11/13/16)

Fouls 5 ALLEN, Dakarai vs San Diego State (3/10/17)

5 KELL, Trey vs San Diego State (2/25/17)

5 MERRILL, Sam vs Utah State (2/7/17)

5 KUIPER, Dane vs New Mexico (1/14/17)

5 NORMAN, Dane vs Air Force (1/7/17)

5 JOHNSON, D.J. vs Kansas State (12/17/16)

5 COLEMAN,Ladarius vs Arkansas-Fort Smith (12/6/16)

5 FORTUNE,Josh at Colorado (11/30/16)

5 JOHNSON,Xavier at Colorado (11/30/16)

5 VERHOEVEN, Grant at Stanford (11/20/16)

5 HERNANDEZ,Daniel vs Fort Lewis (11/16/16)

5 TAYLOR,Matt vs New Mexico State (11/13/16)


